PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Reinhardt Bayer				06/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	BEDA Oxygentechnik Armaturen GmbH				
Street Address:	An der Pont 59				
City:	Ratingen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	40885				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1397		13977	085		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7034487397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: 7034487397					
Phone: 703-442-4800					\$40.00
Email: jameswray@jcwray.com Correspondent Name: James C. Wray					
Address Line 1: 1/03 Chain Bridge Boad, Suite 300					
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SCHULTE - BAYER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James C. Wray		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER Signature:	:		/James C. Wray/		
			-		

E 14:00-WS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Reinhardt Bayer**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain inventions relating to Multiple Secured Coupling Device for Oxygen Lances, for which he executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

AND WHEREAS, **BEDA Oxygentechnik Armaturen GmbH**, a German corporation, located and doing business at An der Pönt 59, 40885 Ratingen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 030706 FRAME: 0349

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR the day and year set forth below.

Executed at $\underline{Refi4924}$ (Town & Country) On (date) $\underline{A2.6.2013}$

Reinhardt Bayer

- 2 -